STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

RESOLUTION NO. 68-4

DELEGATING AUTHORITY TO THE CHIEF OF THE DIVISION OF WATER QUALITY CONTROL TO ACCEPT AND SIGN AGREEMENTS CONCERNING ENTRY ON PRIVATE PROPERTY

WHEREAS the State Water Resources Control Board, acting by and through the Division of Water Quality Control, conducts studies and investigations in the technical phases of water quality and water pollution control; and

WHEREAS such studies and investigations may require performance of work on private property and may require permission from the owners of private property for personnel to enter thereon and perform the work required; and

WHEREAS such permission is usually given subject to the Board agreeing to certain conditions to protect the owner from loss or damage; and

WHEREAS Section 14662.5 of the Government Code authorizes the Board to agree to protect a property owner who grants the Board the right to enter his property;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Chief of the Division of Water Quality Control is authorized to accept and sign, for and on behalf of the State Water Resources Control Board, any permits or agreements whereby the Board agrees to protect the property owner, as authorized in Section 14662.5 of the Government Code, in consideration of the granting to the Board of the right or permission to enter and perform work upon private property.

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned, Executive Officer of the State Water Resources Control Board, does hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true, and correct copy of a resolution duly and regularly adopted at a meeting of the State Water Resources Control Board held on April 18, 1968.

Dated: April 18, 1968

Kerry W. Mulligan Executive Officer

Lengle Up alligan